BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
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In the Matter of Registered Nurse § AGREED
License Number 711242 §
issued to HALEY JAYNE MCENTIRE § ORDER

On this day the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Boai
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considered the matter of HALEY JAYNE MCENTIRE, Registered Nurse License Number 71124
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hereinafter referred to as Respondent.

Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respondent may have
violated Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent waived informal
proceedings, notice and hearing, and agreed to the entry of this Order offered on February 6, 2010,

by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director, subject to ratification by the Board.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2. Respondent waived informal proceedings, notice and hearing, and agreed to the entry of'this
Order.

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

4. Respondent received an Associate Degree in Nursing from Galveston College, Galveston,

Texas, on- May 11, 2004. Respondent was licensed to practice professional nursing in the
State of Texas on November 16, 2004.

5. Respondent's professional nursing employment history is unknown.

6. On or about October 4, 2004, Respondent was issued an Order of Conditional Eligibility by
the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas. A copy of the Findings of Fact,
Conclusions of Law, and Agreed Order is attached and incorporated, by reference, as part of
this Order.

On or about January 4, 2009, Respondent was issued a TPAPN Order by the Texas Board
of Nursing. A copy of the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Agreed Order is
attached and incorporated, by reference, as part of this Order
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On or about April 23, 2009, Respondent became non-compliant with the Agreed Order
issued to her by the Texas Board of Nursing on January 14, 2009. Non-compliance is the
result of Respondent’s failure to comply with the Stipulation Number Three (3) of the
Agreed Order, which reads:

3) RESPONDENT SHALL comply with all requirements of the TPAPN participation
agreement during its term and SHALL keep his license to practice nursing in the
State of Texas current.

Specifically, on May 5, 2009, Respondent was dismissed from TPAPN and referred to the
Texas Board of Nursing because Respondent submitted on her first drug screen a positive
for amphetamine 614 ng/ml and methamphetamine >5000 on 4.23.09 and admitted to a
relapse.

In response to Finding of Fact Number Seven (7), Respondent states she left TPAPN after
she decided she was not a good fit for the program. TPAPN protocol is heavily based on the
AA treatment mode] and Respondent was not familiar with AA. Therefore, she entered into
the TPAPN Order prior to learning that she fell into the group of people who do not feel
comfortable with AA's emphasis on a "higher power" and the admission that you are
powerless over your addiction. Respondent's attorney further states that this is the reason
Respondent was referred back to the board, and not because of a positive screen.

The Board finds that there exists serious risks to public health and safety as a result of

impaired nursing care due to intemperate use of controlled substances or chemical
dependency. '

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.555, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter.

Notice was served in accordance with law.

The evidence received is sufficient to prove violation of Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas
Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(9)&(11)(B).

The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against Registered Nurse License Number 711242,
heretofore issued to HALEY JAYNE MCENTIRE, including revocation of Respondent's
license to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.
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ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED, subject to ratiﬁcation by the Texas
Board of Nursing, that RESPONDENT SHALL receive the sanction of a LIMITED LICENSE with
Stipulations, and RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all respects with the Nursing Practice Act,
Texas Occupations Code, §§301.001 et seq., the Rules and Regulations Relating to Nurse Education,
Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.1 ef seq. and this Order.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable
to Respondent's nurse licensure compact privileges, if any, to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respondent's license is
encumbered by this Order, Respondent may not work outside the State of Texas pursuant to a nurse
licensure compact privilege without the written permission of the Texas Board of Nursing and the
Board of Nursing in the party state where Respondent wishes to work.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that:

(1) RESPONDENT SHALL deliver the wallet-sized license issued to HALEY
JAYNE MCENTIRE, to the office of the Texas Board of Nursing within ten (10) days from date of
ratification of this Order.

(2) While under the terms of this Order, RESPONDENT SHALL NOT provide direct
patient care. For the purposes of this Order, direct patient care involves a personal relationship
between the Nurse and thé client, and includes, but is not limited to: téaching, counseling, assessing
the client's needs and strengths, and providing skilled nursing care.

(3) SHOULD RESPONDENT desire to return to a clinical practice setting, which
would require her to provide direct patient care, RESPONDENT SHALL petition the Board for such

approval.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

I ﬁnderstand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.
I have reviewed this Order. I neither admit nor deny the violation alleged herein. By my signature
on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, Order, and any conditions of said
Order, to avoid further disciplinary action in this matter. waive judicial review of this Order. I
understand that this Order is subject to ratification by the Board. When this Order is ratified, the
terms of this Order become effective, and a copy will be mailed to me. I understand that if I fail to
comply with all terms and conditions of this Order, [ will be subject to investigation and disciplinary
sanction, including revocation of my license to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas,

as a consequence of my noncompliance.

Signed this ﬂ_ day og (/U/LQ , 20 ,D .
0 Uzl

HALEY JMNE MCENTIRE, Respondent

Sworn to and subscribed before me this jl _ day of JN& L2010 .

SEAL i P~

~
Notary Public in and for the State of |£XAS

Appro% form %7

ype Attorney for Respond(

Signed his A day of _Jng 2019

A ” NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS
1’@33_‘.* 02-01-2014

Fe s rrIPRP

*"‘"‘% HUAN D. PHAM}
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Texas Board of Nursing does

hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Order that was signed on the _21st day of _June _, 2010 ,

by HALEY JAYNE MCENTIRE, License Number 711242, and said Order is final.

Effective this _22nd _day of _ July ,2010
Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN

Executive Director on behalf
of said Board

,/// s OF

/
LTI

AN
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In the Matter of Registered Nurse | §
License Number 711242 § AGREED
issued to HALEY JAYNE MCENTIRE -8 ORDER

On this day the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Boar(i,
considered the matter of HALEY JAYNE MCENTIRE, Registered Nurse License Number 711242,
hereinafter referred to as Respondent.

Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respondent may have
violated Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent waived representation by
counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing, and agreed to the entry of this Ordef offered on

December 3, Z008, by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in j[hese
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opporfunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing, and
agreed to the entry of this Order.

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

4. Respondent received an Associate Degree in Nursing from Galveston College, Galveston,
Texas, on May 11, 2004. Respondent was hcensed to practice professional nursing in the
State of Texas on November 16, 2004.

5. - Respondent's professional nursing employment history is unknown.

6. On or about October 4, 2004, Respondent was issued an Order of Conditional Eligibility by
the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas. A copy of the Findings of Fact,
Conclusions of Law, and Agreed Order is attached and incorporated, by reference, as part of
this Order.
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10.

1.

On or about August 12, 2008, Respondent submitted a License Renewal fori-rx to the Texas
Board of Nursing in which she answered "Yes" to the question: "Have you, within the past
24 months or since your last renewal, for any criminal offense, including those pending
appeal:

A. been convicted of a misdemeanor? . . ."

On or about October 20, 2007, Respondent was arrested by the Angleton Police Department,
Angleton, Texas, and subsequently charged under Cause No. 162326 with DRIVING
WHILE INTOXICATED (a Class B misdemeanor offense).

On or about October 27, 2007, Respondent was arrested by the Texas Highway Patrol,
Houston, Texas, and subsequently charged under Cause No. 162325 with DRIVING WHILE
INTOXICATED (a Class B misdemeanor offense), and under Cause No. 162324 with
POSSESSION OF A DANGEROUS DRUG (a Class A misdemeanor offense.

On or about April 24, 2008, Respondent entered a plea of Guilty and was convicted of
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED (a Class B misdemeanor offense committed on October
20, 2007), in the County Court at Law #1 and Probate Court, Brazoria County, Texas, under
Cause No. 162326. As aresult of the conviction, Respondent was sentenced to confinement
in the Brazoria County Jail for a period of three (3) days. Additionally, Respondent was
ordered to pay a fine and court costs. Furthermore, as a result of Respondent’s plea in Cause
No. 162326, the Court ordered Cause No. 162324 and Cause No. 162325 be dismissed.

In response to Finding of Fact Number Seven (7), Respondent states that on October 20,
~ 2007, she was arrested and charged with Driving While Intoxicated. On October 27, 2007,

she was arrested and later charged with Driving While Intoxicated and Possession of a
Dangerous Drug. On April 24, 2008, she went to court for the three charges. Respondent
states she was not intoxicated or under the influence of alcohol or any other substance when
she was arrested on October 27, 2007, and the medication in her possession at the time of the
arrest was prescribed to her. Her attorney was able to obtain a plea bargain based on the
circumstances of the cases. Respondent pled guilty to the charge of DWI from October 20,
2007, and subsequently the charges from October 27, 2007, were dismissed.

The Respondent's conduct described in the preceding Finding of Fact was reportable under
the provisions of Article 4525a, TEX. REV. STAT. ANN.

The Respondent’s conduct described in the preceding Fmdmg of Fact was reportable under
the provisions of Sections 301.401-301.419, Texas Occupations Code.

The Board ﬁnds that there exists serious risks to public health and safety as a result of
impaired nursing care due to intemperate use of controlled substances or chemical
dependency.
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12. Respondent's conduct described in Finding of Fact Number Seven (7).resulted from
Respondent's impairment by dependency on chemicals. :

13, Respondent's compliance with the terms of a Board approved peer assistance program should
be sufficient to protect patients and the public.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.455, the Board has jurisdiction
- over this matter.

2. Notice was served in accordance with law.

3. The evidence received is sufficient to prove violation of Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas
Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(5)&(13).

4. The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against Registered Nurse License Number 711242,
heretofore issued to HALEY JAYNE MCENTIRE, including revocation of Respondent's
license to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

5. The Board may, in its discretion, order a nurse to participate in a peer assistance program
approved by the Board if the nurse would otherwise have been eligible for:referral to peer
assistance pursuant to Section 301.410, Texas Occupations Code." -

ORDER
IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED that RESPONDENT, in lieu of the
sanction of Revocation under Section 301.453, Texas Occupations Code, SHALL comply wjth the
- following conditions for such a time as is required for RESPONDENT to successfully complete the

Texas Peer Assistance Program for Nurses (TPAPN):

RESPONDENT SHALL deliver the wallet-sized license issued to HALEY

JAYNE MCENTIRE, to the office of the Texas Board of Nursing within ten (10) days from the

date of ratification of this Order for appropriate notation.

(1) RESPONDENT SHALL, within forty-five (45) days following the date of entry
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of this final Order, apply to TPAPN and SHALL, within ninety (90) days following the date of entry
of this final Order, sign and execute the TPAPN participation agreement, which SHALL iﬁclude
payment of a non-refundable participation fee in the amount of ﬁQe hundred dollars ($500) payable
| to TPAPN.

(2) Upon acceptance into the TPAPN, RESP ONDENT SHALL waive conﬁdentiality
and provide a copy of the executed TPAPN participation agreement to the Texas Board of Nursing.

(3) RE_Sf’O‘NDENT SHALL comply with all requirements of the TPAPN
participation agreement during its term and SHALL keep her license to practice nursing in the State
of Texas current.

(4) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the TPAPN to notify the Texas Board of
Nursing of any violation of the TPAPN participation agreement.

ITISFURTHER AGREED and ORDERED, RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all
respects with the Nursing Practice Act, 'Revised Civil Statutes of Texas as an;aended, Texas
Occupations Code, Section §§301 .001 et seq., the Rules and Regulations Relating to Nurse
Education, Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.01 et seq. and this Order.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable
to Respondent's multistate licensure privileges, if any, to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED aﬁd ORDERED that while Respondent's license is
encumbered by this Order,r Respondent may ﬁot work outside the State of Texas pursuant to a
multistate licensure privilege vﬁthout the written permission of the Texas Board of Nursing and the |
Board of Nursing in the party state where Respondent wishes to work.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, SHOULD RESPONDENT fail to comply with this

Order or the terms of the participation agreement with the TPAPN, such noncompliance will result
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in further disciplinary action ihcluding revocation of Respondent's license and multistate licensure
privileges, if any, to practice nursing in the State of Texas.
BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

Iunderstand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.

I waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed this Order. I neither admit nor deny the violation

alleged herein. Ido acknowledge possessing a diagnosis that deems me eligible to participate in the

Texas Peer Assistance Program for Nurses. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings

of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Conditions One (1) through Four (4) of this Order to obtain

disposition of the allegations through peer assistance and to avoid further disciplinary action in this

matter. I waive judicial review of this Order. Iunderstand that this Order becomes effective upon

acceptance by the Executive Director on behalf of the Texas Board of Nursing, and a copy will be

mailed to me. [understand that if I fail to comply with all terms and conditions of this Order, [ will

be subject to investigation and disciplinary sanction, including revocation of my license to practice

professional nursing in the State of Texas, as a consequence of my noncompliance.

Signed this _@_ day of/, )éM MOM% 2.9,
Wl i

HALEY YAYNE MCENTIRE, Respondent

Sworn to and subscribed before me this éz y o

_L‘

A el

Notary Public

EXAS

e

P
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WHEREFORE PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive Director, on behalf of the
Texas Board of Nursing, does hereby accept and enter the Agreed Order that was signed on the 9th

day of _January 2009 , by HALEY JAYNE MCENTIRE, Registered Nurse License Number

711242, and said Order is final.

Wiy, .
\\\‘0\\0F N/ /g” “, Entered and effective this __14th _ day of _ January , 2009 .

,

AP A

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS
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In the Matter of §

HALEY JAYNE MCENTIRE § ORDER OF 7
- PETITIONER for Eligibility for § CONDITIONAL ELIGIBILITY
Licensure §

On the date entered below, the Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas,
hereinafter referred to as the Board, considered the Application for [nitial Licensure by Examination
dnd supporting documents filed by HALEY J AYNE MCENTIRE, hereinafier referred to as
PETITIONER, together with any documents and information gathered by staff and PETITIONER's
Certificatc contained herein, Information received by the Board produced evidence that
PETITIONER may have violated Sect_ion 301.452 et seq., Texas Occupations Code.
| PETITIONER waived representation by counsei, nofice and hearihg? and agreed to
, tﬁe entry of this Order offered on September 7, 2004, by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive

Director.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On or about February 17, 2004, Petitioner submitted an Application for Initial Licensure by
Examination requesting a determination of eligibility for licensure in compliance with

Section 301.257 et seq., Texas Occupations Code. -
2. Petitioner waived representation, notice, administrative hearing, and judicial review.
3. Petitioner graduated with an Associate Degree in Nursing from Galveston College,

Galveston, Texas, in May 2004.
4, Petitioner failed to disclose the following criminal history, to wit:

On September 12, 1997, Petitioner was arrested and charged with the misdemeanor offense
of Possession of Marijuana in the County Court at Law and Probate Court No, 3 of Brazoria
County, Texas, Sitting as a Juvenile Court. Petitioner was convicted and sentenced to one
(1) year probation.




10.

11

“There is no evidence of any subsequent criminal conduct.

In a written statement to the Board, Petitioner states that she did not disclose her charge
because she was a minor at the time of the offense and assumed her records would be sealed.

Licensure of Petitioner poses no direct threat to the health and safety of patients or the public.

‘The Executive Director's review of the grounds for potential ineligibility has been made on
the basis of the information provided by Petitioner.

Petitioner has sworn that her past behavior conforms to the Board's professional character
requirements. Petitioner presented no evidence of behavior which is inconsistent with good
professional character.

Petitioner has been advised that any information found to be incomplete, incorrect, or
misleading will be considered and may result in an ultimate determination of ineligibility or
the later revocation of a license obtained through misrepresentation.

On September 7, 2004, the Executive Director considered evidence of Petitioner's past
behavior in light of the character factors set out in 22 Texas Administrative Code §213.27
and determined that Petitioner currently demonstrates the criteria required for good
professional character. o

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Board of Nurse Examiners has jurisdiction over this matter pursuant to Section 301.453,
Texas Occupations Code.

Petitioner has submitted a petition in compliance with Section 301.257 el seq., Texas
Occupations Code. '

Petitioner's criminal history reflects criminal conduct which |s grounds for denial of a license
under Section 301,452 et seq., Texas Occupations Code. -7

Petitioner shall immediately notify the Board of any fact or event that could constitute a
ground of ineligibility for licensure under Section 301.452, Texas Occupations Code.

The Board may license an individual who has been previously convicted, adjudged guilty by
a court, pled guilty or pled nolo contendere to any crime whether or not a sentence was
imposed upon consideration of the factors set out in 22 Texas Administrative Code §213.28
and evaluating the direct relationship to nursing according to Chapter 53, Section 53.001 ez
seq., Texas Occupations Code.



6. The Board may license an individual with prior behaviors inconsistent with the Board’s
character requirements if, upon evaluation of the factors in 22 Texas Administrative Code
§213.27, the Board is satisfied that the individual is able to consistently conform her conduct
to the requirements of the Nursing Practice Act, the Board’s Rules and Regulations, and
generally accepted standards of nursing practice.

ORDER

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that upon meeting the requirements for
graduation and payment of any required fees, HALEY JAYNE MCENTIRE, PETITIONER, is
CONDITIONALLY ELIGIBLE tossit for the National Council Licensure Examination for Registered
Nurses (NCLEX-RN® Examination). PETITIONER SHALL NOT be eligible for temporary
authorization to practice as a Graduate Nurse in the State of Texas. ‘

ITIS FURTHER ORDERED that PETITIONER SHALL comply in all respects with
the Nursing Practice Act, Revised Civil Statutes of Texas as amended, Texas Occupations Code
§§301.001 ef seq., the Rules and Regulations Relating to Professional Nurse Education, Licensure
and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.01 e seq., and this Order.

IT 18 FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable
to PETITIONER's multistate licensure privilege, if any, to practfce professional nursing in the State
of Texas. |

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while PETITIONER's license is-

encumbered by this Order the PETITIONER may not work outside the State of Texas pursuant to
a multistate licensure privilege without the written pennissioh of the State of Texas and the Board
of Nursing in the party state where PETITIONER wishes to work.

1T IS FURTHER ORDERED that PETITIONER, upon attaining a passing grade on
the NCLEX-RN®, shall be issued a license to practice nursing in the State of Texas which shall bear

the appropriate notation and PETITIONER SHALL be subject to the following stipulations.



(1) PETITIONER SHALL, within one (1) year of initial licensure, successfully
complete a course in Texas nursing jurisprudence. PETIT[ONBR SHALL obtain Board approval
of the course prior to enrdllment. Home study courses and video programs will not be approved.
In order ft;r the course to be approved, the target audience shall include Nurses. It shall be a
minimum of six (6) contact hours in length. The course's content shall include the Nursing Practice
Act, standards of practice, and documentation of care. Courses focusing on maipractice issues will
not be accepted. PETITI ONER SHALL CAUSE the sponsoring institution to submit a Verification
of Course Completion form, provided by the Board, to the Office of the Board to vetify
PETITIONER's successful completion of the course. This course shall be taken in addition to any
other courses stipulated in this Order, if any, and in addition to any continuing education
requirements the Board has for relicensure. Board*aéproved courses may be found on the Board's .
website, www. bne.state. tx. us (under BNE events).

(2) PETITIONER SHALL, within one (1) year of initial licensure, successfully :
complete a course in nufsing ethics. PETITIONER SHALL obtain Board approval of the course
priorto enrallment, Home study courses and video programs will not be appraved. ‘The course shall
be a minimum 6f six (6) contact hours in length. In order for the course to be approved, the target
audience shall include Nurses. The course shall include content on the following: principles of ‘
nursing ethics; confidentiality; and professional boundaries. PETITIONER SHALL CAUSE the
sponsoring institution to submit a Verification of Course Completion form, provided by the Board,
to verify PETITIONER's successful cbmpletion of thé course. This coufse isto ‘bc taken in addition
. to any éontinuing education requirements the Board may have for relicensure. - Board approved

courses may be found on the Board's website, www.bne.stale.1x.us (under BNE events).




(3) PETITIONER SHALL pay amonctary fine in the amount of five hundred dollars
($500.00). PETITIONER SHALL pay this fine within forty-five (45) days of entry of this Order.
Payment is to be made directly to the Board of Nurse Examincré in the form of cashier's check or
U.S. money order, Partial .payments will not be accepted.

IT1S FURTHER AGREED, that upon full compliance with the terms of this Order,
PETITIONER SHALL be issued an_unencurﬁbered license and multistate licensure privileges, if

any, to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.



PETITIONER'S CERTIFICATION

. I am the Petitioner in this matter. I have fully and truthfully disclosed all of my past
criminal conduct, and I have caused a complete and accurate criminal history to be submitted to the
Board of Nurse Examiners from each jurisdiction in which I have been adjudged guilty by way of
conviction or deferred order. 1 certify that my past behavior, except as disclosed in my Petition for
Declaratory Order, has been in conformity with the Board's professional character rule. 1 have
provided the Board with complete and accurate documentation of my past behavior in violation of
the penal iaw of any jurisdiction which was disposed of through any procedure short of conviction,
such as: conditional discharge, deferred adjudication or dismissal. [ have no criminal prosecution
pending in any jurisdiction.

In connection with my petition, I acknowledge that I have read and I understand
Section 301,257, Texas Occupations Code, Section 301.452(a), (b) and (c), Texas Occupations
Code, and Chapter 53, Section 53.001 ef seq., Texas Occupations Code, and Board Rules 213.27,
213.28, and 213.29 at 22 Texas Administrative Code. I agree with all terms of this Order, including
the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law and any stipulations as set out in this Order. I
acknowledge that this Order is stipulated and [ understand that 1 am not eligible to receive a Graduate
Nurse Permit to practice. I agree to inform the Board of any other fact or event that could constitute
a ground for dental of licensure prior to registering for the NCLEX-RN® Examination or accepting
any permit or license from the Board of Nurse Examiners. A

[ understand that if I fail to comply with all terms and conditions of this Order, I will
be subject to investigation and disciplinary sanction, including revocation of my license to practice
professional nursing in the State of Texas, as a consequence of my noncompliance.

I understand that I can be represented by an attorney in this matter. I waive
representation, notice, administrative hearing, and judicial review of this Order and request that the
Executive Ditector of the Board of Nurse Examiners enter this Order.

| Signéd this ﬁ_‘day of W,m
Hady Uefhbur

HALEY JAYNE MCENTIRE, PETITIONER
Sworn to and subscribed before me this _/ Z"L'l&ay of ) M :’

=%, DORIS J. MADDOX
} NOTARY PUBLIC

| STATE OF TEXAS
? My Comm. Expiras 2-6-2007




WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive Director on behalf of the
Board of Nurse Examiners for the State of Texas does hereby ratify and adopt the Order of

Conditional Eligibility that was signed on the _17" _ day of _September , 2004 , by HALEY

JAYNE MCENTIRE, PETITIONER, for Petition for Declaratory Order, and said Order is final.

Entered this __4" _day of __October , 2004 .

BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

At A g

By: Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director
on behalf of said Board -




